PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4172208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDGE SYSTEMS INTERMEDIATE CORPORATION	12/01/2016
EDGE SYSTEMS LLC	12/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC
Street Address:	TWO GREENWICH PLAZA
City:	GREENWICH
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06830

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6641591
Patent Number:	7789886
Patent Number:	8337513
Patent Number:	8066716
Patent Number:	7678120
Application Number:	13620164
Application Number:	14702509
Patent Number:	9468464
Patent Number:	8048089
Application Number:	13267554
Application Number:	14698673
Application Number:	14698713
Application Number:	14700789
Patent Number:	6162232
Patent Number:	6299620
Patent Number:	6387103
Patent Number:	9056193
Application Number:	14734995
Patent Number:	8814836

PATENT REEL: 040538 FRAME: 0026

504125538

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14455762
Patent Number:	8343116
Application Number:	13620376
Patent Number:	6592595
Patent Number:	6527783
Patent Number:	6673082
Patent Number:	6942649
Patent Number:	6629983
Application Number:	14211089
Application Number:	14211290
Application Number:	14774641
Application Number:	14998375
Application Number:	15204939
PCT Number:	US2015067531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)932-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-932-6400

Email: sshernandez@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM LI

Address Line 1: 2000 MCKINNEY AVENUE, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2071517-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM LI
SIGNATURE:	/William Li/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2016

Total Attachments: 16

source=Edge Systems - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page1.tif
source=Edge Systems - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page2.tif
source=Edge Systems - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page3.tif
source=Edge Systems - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page4.tif
source=Edge Systems - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page5.tif
source=Edge Systems - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page6.tif
source=Edge Systems - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page7.tif
source=Edge Systems - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page8.tif
source=Edge Systems - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page9.tif
source=Edge Systems - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page10.tif
source=Edge Systems - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page11.tif
source=Edge Systems - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page12.tif

source=Edge Systems - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page13.tif
source=Edge Systems - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page14.tif
source=Edge Systems - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page15.tif
source=Edge Systems - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page16.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "IP Security Agreement") dated as of December 1, 2016, is made by (i) Edge Systems Intermediate Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Edge Intermediate") and (ii) Edge Systems LLC, a California limited liability company (f/k/a Edge Systems Corporation) (together with Edge Intermediate, individually sometimes referred to herein as a "Company" and collectively with Edge Intermediate as the "Companies"), in favor of Silver Point Finance, LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for itself and all of the other financial institutions ("Lenders") party to the Credit Agreement identified below.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (including all annexes, exhibits and schedules thereto, and as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement") by and among LCP Edge Merger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as Initial Borrower, the other Borrowers party thereto (including by succession and/or joinder on or after the Closing Date), LCP Edge Intermediate, Inc., Agent, and the financial institutions from time to time party thereto from time to time as Lenders, the Lenders have agreed to make certain Loans to the Borrowers.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each Company (intending to be legally bound) hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Incorporation of Certain Documents</u>. The Credit Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (as defined therein) and the terms and provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings herein as in the Credit Agreement; <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that the following terms shall have the meanings given them in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement: "Copyrights," "Excluded Property," "Intellectual Property," "Patents," "Secured Obligations," and "Trademarks."
- 2. <u>Security Interest in Intellectual Property.</u> To secure the complete satisfaction and payment and performance when due or declared due of all of the Secured Obligations, each Company hereby grants to and in favor of Agent (for the benefit of Agent and Lenders) a lien on, security interest in, and right of set-off against any and all of each Company's right, title and interest in and to any and all Intellectual Property now owned and existing and hereafter arising, created or acquired, including, without limitation, the issued and applied for Patents, registered and applied for Trademarks, and registered and applied for Copyrights identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (and all proceeds thereof). Notwithstanding the foregoing, the grant provided herein shall not extend to, and no security interest, lien, or right of set-off shall attach to, any Trademark applications constituting Excluded Property.
- 3. <u>Effect on Credit Agreement</u>. Each Company acknowledges and agrees that this IP Security Agreement is not intended to limit or restrict in any way the rights and remedies

of Agent (or, if and as applicable, Lenders) under and pursuant to the Credit Agreement (or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement identified therein) but rather is intended to facilitate the exercise of such rights and remedies. Agent shall have, in addition to all other rights and remedies given it by the terms of this IP Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement (and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement), all rights and remedies allowed by law, in equity, and the rights and remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code as enacted in the State of New York. If any provision of this IP Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall govern and control.

- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Each Company agrees to promptly and duly execute and deliver such further agreements, instruments and documents, and to perform such further acts, as Agent shall reasonably request from time to time in order to carry out the purpose of this IP Security Agreement and agreements set forth herein. Each Company acknowledges that a copy of this IP Security Agreement will be filed by the Agent with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and, if applicable, the United States Copyright Office or Library of Congress, at the sole cost and expense of Companies.
- 5. <u>Modification</u>. This IP Security Agreement cannot be altered, amended or modified in any way, except by a writing signed by Companies and Agent.
- 6. <u>Binding Effect; Benefits</u>. This IP Security Agreement shall be binding upon each Company and its respective successors and permitted assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Agent, its successors, nominees and assigns; <u>provided, however</u>, no Company shall assign this IP Security Agreement or any of such Company's obligations hereunder without the prior written consent of Agent.
- 7. <u>Governing Law</u>. This IP Security Agreement shall be governed by, enforced and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of New York, without regard to choice of law or conflict of law principles.
- 8. <u>Headings</u>; <u>Counterparts</u>. Paragraph headings used herein are for convenience only and shall not modify the provisions which they precede. This IP Security Agreement may be signed in one or more counterparts, but all of such counterparts shall constitute and be deemed to be one and the same instrument. A signature hereto sent or delivered by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be as legally binding and enforceable as a signed original for all purposes.

[Signature Page Follows]

- 2 -

84380144 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of the date first written above.

> EDGE SYSTEMS INTERMEDIATE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

By: Name: Michael Watts Its: Chief Financial Officer

EDGE SYSTEMS LLC, a California limited

liability company

By: Mame: Michael Watts

Its: Chief Financial Officer

Intellectual Property Security Agreement Signature Page

Agreed and Accepted:

SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC.

as Agent

^eMichael A. Gatto

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 040538 FRAME: 0032

EXHIBIT A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Registered and Applied for U.S. Patents

Title	Country	Status	Application No. (Filing Date)	Patent No. (Issue Date)	Publ. No., if not issued (Publ. Date)	Notes
Instruments and Techniques for Controlled Removal of Epidermal Layers	US	Issued	09/648,025 (08/25/2000)	6,641,591 (11/04/2003)		Assignment Recorded to Axia Medsciences, LLC (exclusively licensed to Edge)
Instruments and Techniques for Controlled Removal of Epidermal Layers	US	Issued	10/699,747 (<i>11/03/2003</i>)	7,789,886 (<i>09/07/2010</i>)		Assignment Recorded to Axia Medsciences, LLC (exclusively licensed to Edge)
Instruments and Techniques for Controlled Removal of Epidermal Layers	US	Issued	11/739,615 (<i>04/24/2007</i>)	8,337,513 (<i>12/25/2012</i>)		Assignment Recorded to Axia Medsciences, LLC (exclusively licensed to Edge)
Instruments and Techniques for Controlled Removal of Epidermal Layers	US	Issued	11/417,709 (<i>05/03/2006</i>)	8,066,716 (11/29/2011)		Assignment Recorded to Axia Medsciences, LLC (exclusively licensed to Edge)
Instruments and Techniques for Controlled Removal of Epidermal Layers	US	Issued	11/417,396 (<i>05/03/2006</i>)	7,678,120 (<i>03/16/2010</i>)		Assignment Recorded to Axia Medsciences, LLC (exclusively licensed to Edge)
Instruments and Techniques for Controlled Removal of Epidermal Layers	US	Pending	13/620,164 (09/14/2012)	n/a	2013/0096577 (<i>04/18/2013</i>)	Assignment Recorded in parent to Axia Medsciences, LLC (exclusively licensed to Edge)

Devices and Systems for Treating the Skin Using Vacuum	US	Pending	14/702,509 (<i>05/01/2015</i>)	n/a	2015/0230825 (08/20/2015)	Assignment Recorded in parent to Axia Medsciences, LLC (exclusively licensed to Edge)
Methods for Treating the Skin Using Vacuum	US	Issued	14/702,486 (<i>05/01/2015</i>)	9,468,464 (<i>10/18/2016</i>)		Assignment Recorded in parent to Axia Medsciences, LLC (exclusively licensed to Edge)
Apparatus and Methods for Treating the Skin	US	Issued	11/392,348 (<i>03/29/2006</i>)	8,048,089 (11/01/2011)		Assignment Recorded to Edge Systems LLC
Removable Tips for Skin Treatment Systems	US	Pending (allowed)	13/267,554 (10/06/2011)	n/a	2012/0022435 (01/26/2012)	Assignment Recorded to Edge Systems LLC
Console System for the Treatment of Skin	US	Issued	14/698,673 (<i>04/28/2015</i>)	9,474,886 (10/25/2016)	2015/0272623 (10/01/2015)	Assignment Recorded to Edge Systems LLC
Methods and Systems for Extraction of Materials from Skin	US	Pending	14/698,713 (<i>04/28/2015</i>)	n/a	2015/0290442 (10/15/2015)	Assignment Recorded to Edge Systems LLC
Tip with Embedded Materials for Skin Treatment	US	Pending	14/700,789 (<i>04/30/2015</i>)	n/a	2015/0231379 (08/20/2015)	Assignment Recorded to Edge Systems LLC
Instruments and Techniques for High- Velocity Fluid Abrasion of Epidermal Layers with Skin Cooling	US	Issued	09/294,254 (<i>04/19/1</i> 999)	6,162,232 (<i>12/19/2000</i>)		Assignment Recorded to Axia Medsciences, LLC (exclusively licensed to Edge)
Instruments and Techniques for Inducing Neocollagenes is in Skin Treatments	US	Issued	09/475,480 (<i>12/30/1999</i>)	6,299,620 (<i>10/09/2001</i>)		Assignment Recorded to Axia Medsciences, LLC (exclusively licensed to Edge)

			T			
Instruments and Techniques for Inducing Neocollagenes is in Skin Treatments	US	Issued	09/475,479 (<i>12/30/1999</i>)	6,387,103 (<i>05/14/2002</i>)		Assignment Recorded to Axia Medsciences, LLC (exclusively licensed to Edge)
Apparatus and Method for Treating the Skin	US	Issued	12/362,353 (<i>01/29/2009</i>)	9,056,193 (<i>06/16/2015</i>)		Assignment Recorded to Edge Systems LLC
Devices and Systems for Treating Skin Surfaces	US	Pending	14/734,995 (06/09/2015)	n/a	2015/0265822 (09/24/2015)	Assignment Recorded to Edge Systems LLC
Devices, Systems And Methods For Treating The Skin Using Time-Release Substances	US	Issued	12/832,663 (<i>07/08/2010</i>)	8,814,836 (<i>08/26/2014</i>)		Assignment Recorded to Edge Systems LLC
Devices for Treating Skin Using Treatment Materials Located along a Tip	US	Pending	14/455,762 (08/08/2014)	n/a	2015/0032047 (<i>01/29/2015</i>)	Assignment Recorded to Edge Systems LLC
Devices, Systems And Methods For Treating The Skin Using Time-Release Substances	PCT (WIPO)	Closed	PCT/US10/041430 (07/08/2010)	n/a	WO 2011/006009 (01/13/2011)	Application is closed; however, it is listed in this report in view of the corresponding National Phase application pending in Europe (see EDGE.044QEP)
Devices, Systems And Methods For Treating The Skin Using Time-Release Substances	Europe (EPO)	Pending	10797876.9 (07/08/2010 – effective)	n/a	EP 2451367 (05/16/2012)	Applicant is listed as Edge Systems Corporation (predecessor to Edge Systems LLC)
Apparatus and Method for Treating the Skin	US	Issued	12/346,582 (<i>12/30/2008</i>)	8,343,116 (<i>01/01/2013</i>)		Assignment Recorded to Edge Systems LLC
Microdermabr asion Apparatus and Method	US	Pending	13/620,376 (09/14/2012)	n/a	2013/0102978 (04/25/2013)	Assignment Recorded to Edge Systems LLC

				1		I . 1
Apparatus and Method for Treating the Skin	PCT (WIPO)	Closed	PCT/US08/088576 (12/30/2008)	n/a	WO 2009/088884 (<i>07/16/2009</i>)	Application is closed; however, it is listed in this report in view of the corresponding National Phase applications filed in Europe, Japan & Korea (see EDGE.047VEP, EDGE.047VJP & EDGE.047VKR)
Apparatus and Method for Treating the Skin	Europe (EPO)	Pending	08870382.2 (12/30/2008 – effective)	n/a	EP 2240099 (10/20/2010)	Applicant is listed as Edge Systems Corporation (predecessor to Edge Systems LLC)
Apparatus and Method for Treating the Skin	Japan	Issued	2010-541529 (12/30/2008 – effective)	JP 5508285 (03/28/2014)		Applicant is listed as Edge Systems Corporation (predecessor to Edge Systems LLC)
Apparatus and Method for Treating the Skin	Korea	Pending	10-2010-7017408 (12/30/2008 – effective)	n/a	KR 10-2010-0129269 (12/08/2010)	Applicant is listed as Edge Systems Corporation (predecessor to Edge Systems LLC)
Microdermabr asion and Suction Massage Apparatus and Method	US	Issued	09/540,945 (<i>03/31/2000</i>)	6,592,595 (<i>07/15/2003</i>)		Assignment recorded to Edge Systems Corporation (predecessor to Edge Systems LLC)
Microdermabr asion and Suction Massage Apparatus and Method	US	Issued	09/698,409 (<i>10/27/2000</i>)	6,527,783 (<i>03/04/2003</i>)		Assignment recorded to Edge Systems Corporation (predecessor to Edge Systems LLC)
Microdermabr asion Handpiece with Supply and Return Lumens	US	Issued	10/177,173 (06/20/2002)	6,673,082 (<i>01/06/2004</i>)		Assignment recorded to Edge Systems Corporation (predecessor to Edge Systems LLC)
Microdermabr asion Fluid Application System and Method	US	Issued	10/315,478 (<i>12/10/2002</i>)	6,942,649 (<i>09/13/2005</i>)		Assignment recorded to Edge Systems Corporation (predecessor to Edge Systems LLC)
Apparatus and Method for Skin/Surface Abrasion	US	Issued	09/699,220 (10/27/2000)	6,629,983 (10/07/2003)		Assignment recorded to Edge Systems Corporation (predecessor to Edge Systems LLC)
Skin Treatment Systems and Methods Using Needles	US	Pending	14/211,089 (<i>03/14/2014</i>)	n/a	2014/0343481 (<i>11/20/2014</i>)	Assignment recorded to Edge Systems LLC

Devices, Systems and Methods for Treating the Skin	US	Pending (allowed)	14/211,290 (<i>03/14/2014</i>)	n/a	2014/0343574 (<i>11/20/2014</i>)	Assignment recorded to Edge Systems LLC
Devices, Systems and Methods for Treating the Skin	РСТ	Closed	PCT/US2014/024992 (03/12/2014)	n/a	WO 2014/151104 (09/25/2014)	Application is closed; however, it is listed in this report in view of the corresponding National Phase applications filed in the U.S. & Europe (see EDGE.077NP & EDGE.077EP)
Devices, Systems and Methods for Treating the Skin	US	Pending	14/774,641 (09/10/2015)	n/a	2016/0038183 (<i>02/11/2016</i>)	Assignment recorded to Edge Systems LLC
Devices, Systems and Methods for Treating the Skin	Europe (EPO)	Pending	14769993.8 (09/29/2015)	n/a	EP 2967633 (01/20/2016)	Applicant is listed as Edge Systems LLC
Devices and Methods for Treating the Skin Using a Rollerball or a Wicking Member	US	Pending (allowed)	14/998,375 (12/23/2015)	n/a	2016/0256671 (<i>09/08/2016</i>)	Assignment recorded to Edge Systems LLC
Devices and Methods for Treating the Skin Using a Rollerball or a Wicking Member	РСТ	Pending	PCT/US2015/067531 (12/22/2015)	n/a	WO 2016/106396 (06/30/2016)	Assignment recorded to Edge Systems LLC
Devices, Systems and Methods for Promoting Hair Growth	US	Pending	15/204,939 (<i>07/07/2016</i>)	n/a		Assignment recorded to Edge Systems LLC
Devices, Systems and Methods for Promoting Hair Growth	US	Pending	62/320,476 (04/04/2016)	n/a		Disclosure of application incorporated in related non- provisional U.S. and PCT applications (see EDGE.091A & EDGE.091WO) Assignment recorded to Edge Systems LLC

Registered and Applied for U.S. Trademarks

Country	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Mark	Record Owner
Europe /CTM	15101587	15101587	Activ-4	Edge Systems LLC
U.S.	86/747266	n/a	Activ-4	Edge Systems LLC
Europe /CTM	15101447	15101447	Antiox + with Even Tone and Firming	Edge Systems LLC
Europe /CTM	15101504	15101504	Antiox-6	Edge Systems LLC
U.S.	86/747245	n/a	Antiox-6	Edge Systems LLC
Europe /CTM	15101546	15101546	Beta-HD	Edge Systems LLC
U.S.	86/747216	n/a	Beta-HD	Edge Systems LLC
Brazil	907121802	n/a	BRITENOL	Edge Systems LLC
U.S.	85/935648	4540121	BRITENOL	Edge Systems LLC
WIPO / Madrid	A0039330	1185810	BRITENOL	Edge Systems LLC
Europe WIPO / Madrid Japan	A0039330	1185810	BRITENOL	Edge Systems LLC
U.S.	86/747166	n/a	DermaBuilder	Edge Systems LLC
China	19169805	n/a	EDGE FOR LIFE	Edge Systems LLC
U.S.	86/548465	5020133	EDGE FOR LIFE	Edge Systems LLC
China	Not proceeding	n/a	Edge for Life HydraFacial	Edge Systems LLC
China	Not proceeding	n/a	Edge for Life HydraFacial MD	Edge Systems LLC
China	Not proceeding	n/a	Edge for Life HydroFacial	Edge Systems LLC

Australia	1633192	1633192	HYDRAFACIAL	Edge Systems LLC
Brazil	909332703	n/a	HYDRAFACIAL	Edge Systems LLC
			(class 10)	
Brazil	905559681	n/a	HYDRAFACIAL (class 44) – stylized (class 44) – stylized	Edge Systems LLC
Brazil	909188840	n/a	HYDRAFACIAL (class 3)	Edge Systems LLC
Hong Kong	302980413	302980413	HYDRAFACIAL	Edge Systems LLC
Korea	40-2008- 24816	802332	HYDRAFACIAL	Edge Systems LLC
Mexico	1817612	n/a	HYDRAFACIAL (class 10)	Edge Systems LLC
Mexico	1817614	n/a	HYDRAFACIAL (class 44)	Edge Systems LLC
Taiwan	103050329	1721551	HYDRAFACIAL	Edge Systems LLC
Taiwan	104017556	1735093	HYDRAFACIAL (class 3)	Edge Systems LLC
U.S.	86/412957	4738970	HYDRAFACIAL (class 3)	Edge Systems LLC
WIPO/ Madrid Europe/CT M	A0049424	1247362	HYDRAFACIAL (class 3)	Edge Systems LLC
WIPO/ Madrid Colombia	A0049424	1247362	HYDRAFACIAL (class 3)	Edge Systems LLC
WIPO/ Madrid India	A0049424	1247362	HYDRAFACIAL (class 3)	Edge Systems LLC
WIPO/ Madrid Israel	A0049424	1247362	HYDRAFACIAL (class 3)	Edge Systems LLC

WIPO/	A0049424	1247362	HYDRAFACIAL	Edge Systems LLC
Madrid				
Japan			(class 3)	
WIPO/	A0049424	1247362	HYDRAFACIAL	Edge Systems LLC
Madrid	1100+7+2+	12+7302		Lage bystems LLC
			(class 3)	
Mexico				
WIPO/	A0049424	1247362	HYDRAFACIAL	Edge Systems LLC
Madrid			(class 3)	
Philippines			(Class 3)	
WIPO/	A0049424	1247362	HYDRAFACIAL	Edge Systems LLC
Madrid				2 ,
			(class 3)	
Russia				
Singapore	A0049424	1247362	HYDRAFACIAL	Edge Systems LLC
			(class 3)	
WIPO/	A0049424	1247362	HYDRAFACIAL	Edge Systems LLC
Madrid	110047424	1247302		Eage Systems EEC
			(class 3)	
Turkey				
WIPO/	A0049424	1247362	HYDRAFACIAL	Edge Systems LLC
Madrid			(aloss 2)	
 Ukraine			(class 3)	
Australia	1633189	1633189	HYDRAFACIAL MD	Edge Systems LLC
Brazil	909332657	n/a	HYDRAFACIAL MD	Edge Systems LLC
Brazil	909188750	n/a	HYDRAFACIAL MD	Edge Systems LLC
			(class 3)	
Canada	1272395	TMA	HYDRAFACIAL MD	Edge Systems LLC
		732979		
Europe	4594685	4594685	HYDRAFACIAL MD	Edge Systems LLC
/CTM	202000422	202000422	III/DD A GA CHA L MD	
	302980422	302980422	HYDRAFACIAL MD	Edge Systems LLC
Japan	2005-	4940698	HYDRAFACIAL MD	Edge Systems LLC
2.6	080394	011610	INVENTAGE CHALLED	
Mexico	742000	911610	HYDRAFACIAL MD	Edge Systems LLC
Mexico	1817615	n/a	HYDRAFACIAL MD	Edge Systems LLC
Taiwan	103050320	1719730	HYDRAFACIAL MD	Edge Systems LLC
Taiwan	104017555	1735092	HYDRAFACIAL MD	Edge Systems LLC
			(class 3)	
U.S.	78/563560	3341027	HYDRAFACIAL MD	Edge Systems LLC
U.S.	101202200	3341027	III DIAL'ACIAL NID	Edge Systems LLC

U.S.	86/412986	4738971	HYDRAFACIAL MD	Edge Systems LLC
			(class 3)	
WIPO/ Madrid	A0049426	1248027	HYDRAFACIAL MD (class 3)	Edge Systems LLC
Europe/CT M				
WIPO/ Madrid Colombia	A0049426	1248027	HYDRAFACIAL MD (class 3)	Edge Systems LLC
WIPO/	A0049426	1248027	HYDRAFACIAL MD	Edge Systems LLC
Madrid	A0049420	1240027	(class 3)	Edge Systems LLC
India	10010106	101000=	THIS A EL GLA L A ED	
WIPO/ Madrid	A0049426	1248027	HYDRAFACIAL MD (class 3)	Edge Systems LLC
Israel				
WIPO/ Madrid	A0049426	1248027	HYDRAFACIAL MD	Edge Systems LLC
Japan			(class 3)	
WIPO/	A0049426	1248027	HYDRAFACIAL MD	Edge Systems LLC
Madrid	A00+7+20	1240027	(class 3)	Edge bystems ELC
Mexico				
WIPO/ Madrid	A0049426	1248027	HYDRAFACIAL MD	Edge Systems LLC
Dhilippings			(class 3)	
Philippines WIPO/	A0049426	1248027	HYDRAFACIAL MD	Edge Systems LLC
Madrid	A00+7+20	1240027	(class 3)	Edge bystems EEC
Russia			/	
WIPO/ Madrid	A0049426	1248027	HYDRAFACIAL MD	Edge Systems LLC
Singapore			(class 3)	
WIPO/ Madrid	A0049426	1248027	HYDRAFACIAL MD	Edge Systems LLC
Switzerland			(class 3)	

WIPO/ Madrid	A0049426	1248027	HYDRAFACIAL MD	Edge Systems LLC
Turkey			(class 3)	
WIPO/ Madrid	A0049426	1248027	HYDRAFACIAL MD	Edge Systems LLC
Ukraine			(class 3)	
China	16476386	n/a	HydraFacial MD (Class 44)	Edge Systems LLC
U.S.	86/852443	5012576	HydraFacial MD CTGF	Edge Systems LLC
China	16476387	n/a	HydraFacial MD (Class 10)	Edge Systems LLC
China	16476389	n/a	HydraFacial (Class 10)	Edge Systems LLC
China	16476388	n/a	HydraFacial (Class 44)	Edge Systems LLC
Turkey	2016/70367	n/a	HydraFacial	Edge Systems LLC
Turkey	2016/70368	n/a	HydraFacial MD	Edge Systems LLC
Canada	1272394	TMA 769386	HYDROPEEL	Edge Systems LLC
China	16476385	16476385	HydroPeel	Edge Systems LLC
Europe /CTM	4594727	4594727	HYDROPEEL	Edge Systems LLC
Japan	2005- 080393	4940697	HYDROPEEL	Edge Systems LLC
Mexico	742002	911611	HYDROPEEL	Edge Systems LLC
U.S.	78/563556	3500086	HYDROPEEL	Edge Systems LLC
U.S.	86/671914	4931546	MY LIFE. MY TIME. MY SKIN.	Edge Systems LLC
U.S.	78/555753	3276553	NECTRE	Edge Systems LLC
China	Pending Instructions	n/a	PERK	Edge Systems LLC
Europe /CTM	15118573	n/a	PERK	Edge Systems LLC
China	Pending Instructions	n/a	PERK Cleanse with Benefits Perk CLEANSE WITH BENEFITS	Edge Systems LLC

Europe /CTM	15118524	n/a	PERK Cleanse with Benefits Perk CLEANSE WITH BENEFITS	Edge Systems LLC
Europe /CTM	15118722	n/a	PERK HYBRID SKIN SYSTEM PERK HYBRID SKIN SYSTEM	Edge Systems LLC
Europe /CTM	15118631	n/a	skin perk Perk	Edge Systems LLC
U.S.	85/706432	4530317	SKIN WELLNESS FOR LIFE	Edge Systems LLC
U.S.	85/439647	4760530	SMARTFACIAL	Edge Systems LLC
U.S.	76/150910	2622074	SOFT AS A BABY'S	Edge Systems LLC
U.S.	76/112304	2992734	THE EDGE SYSTEM	Edge Systems LLC
U.S.	85/370389	4114473	UV Smart	Edge Systems LLC
U.S.	85/370216	4114466	VORTEX-FUSION	Edge Systems LLC

Copyright Registrations

TITLE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REGISTRANT (NAME)
Aesthetic Builder Seminar Series	TXu001769353	2011	Edge Systems Corporation
Aesthetic Builder Seminar/Webinar Brochure	TXu001771773	2011	Edge Systems Corporation
Edge Systems Corporation Website	VAu000997065	2008	Edge Systems Corporation
Edge Systems Website	VAu000976231	2008	Edge Systems Corporation
Establish your T.O.U.C.H.	TXu001846394	2013	Edge Systems Corporation
HydraFacial Core Machine Display/Screen	VA0001790621	2011	Edge Systems Corporation
HydraFacial Core User Guide (P/N 19366)	TXu001771780	2011	Edge Systems Corporation
HydraFacial Main Tri-Fold Brochure (P/N 19360)	TXu001771767	2011	Edge Systems Corporation
HydraFacial Nectre User Guide (P/N 19329)	TXu001771769	2011	Edge Systems Corporation
HydraFacial PriMed Brochure	TXu001771776	2011	Edge Systems Corporation

11

TITLE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REGISTRANT (NAME)
HydraFacial Protocol Manual MD Version (P/N 19311)	TXu001771777	2011	Edge Systems Corporation
HydraFacial Protocol Manual Spa Version (P/N 19310)	TXu001771781	2011	Edge Systems Corporation
HydraFacial : SYSTEM CLEANING AND PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	TX0007430924	2011	Edge Systems Corporation
HydraFacial Touch/Tower	VA0001787834	2011	Edge Systems Corporation
HydraFacial Tower User Guide (P/N 19196)	TXu001771553	2011	Edge Systems Corporation
HydraFacial Training GUIDE	TXu001769306	2011	Edge Systems Corporation
HydraFacial Wave User Guide (P/N 19242)	TXu001771772	2011	Edge Systems Corporation
www.aestheticbuilderseminarseries.com	TX0007667055	2011	Edge Systems Corporation
HydraFacial Tri-Fold Brochure (P/N 19195)	TXu001849179	2013	Edge Systems, LLC
HydroPeel Tip Animation	PAu003700101	2013	Edge Systems, LLC

RECORDED: 12/06/2016